503087446 12/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3134051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REDFLOW PTY LTD.	04/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDFLOW R&D PTY LTD
Street Address:	1/27 COUNIHAN ROAD
City:	SEVENTEEN MILE ROCKS, 4073, QUEENSLAND
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13057379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3364.001US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIKA L. WATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/ Erika L. Watkins /
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=3364001US1_NmChng#page1.tif source=3364001US1 NmChng#page2.tif

PATENT 503087446 REEL: 034383 FRAME: 0673

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 3364.001US1 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Redflow R&D Pty Ltd RedFlow Pty Ltd. Street Address: 1/27 Counihan Road Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Seventeen Mile Rocks, 4073, Queensland Country: Australia []Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: April 11, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 13/057,379 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Robert B. Madden [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. /Rehot B. Midden/ December 4, 2014 Robert B. Madden/Reg. No. 57.521 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 034383 FRAME: 0674



REDFLOW R&D PTY LTD ACN 116 992 253

Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 11:14:21 on 24/07/2014

Company Summary

Name: REDFLOW R&D PTY LTD

ACN: 116 992 253

ABN: 27 116 992 253

Registration Date: 04/11/2005

Next Review Date: 04/11/2014

Former Name(s): REDFLOW PTY LTD, REDFLOW ENERGY PTY LTD

Status: Registered

Type: Australian Proprietary Company, Limited By Shares

Locality of Registered Office: SEVENTEEN MILE ROCKS QLD 4073

Regulator: Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Further information relating to this organisation may be purchased from ASIC.

24/07/2014 AEST 11:14:21 PATENT 1
RECORDED: 12/05/2014 REEL: 034383 FRAME: 0675